
This Key Features document only applies to those establishments 
participating in the Contract arranged by ESPO, with E.ON Energy, for the 
supply of Non-Half Hourly Metered Electricity. The establishments concerned 
will also have received an explanatory letter from ESPO (dated 29th 
September) including details of their specific supply arrangement, to be 
read in conjunction with this Key Features document.  
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NON HALF HOURLY METERED ELECTRICITY SUPPLY 
CONTRACT Ref. 683Oct06 

 KEY FEATURES 
 
 

Norfolk Education Sites: Letter from ESPO dated 29th September refers. 
 
Supplier 

• Eon Energy, Wherstead Park, Wherstead, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP9 2AQ 
 
•  01473 552 546. For more information about Eon Energy see www.eon-energy.com 

Prices 
• Prices are fixed for the period from 1st October 2006 to 30th September 2007 
 
• The contract is based on unit rates and standing charges – there are NO demand or capacity charges, 

and rates are determined according to site Profile and Metering. 
 
• Unless you are eligible for an exemption (and where appropriate have completed the exemption 

certificate) energy supplied will be subject to Climate Change Levy at 0.43 p/kWh. 

Billing 
• Sites with a 01 to 04 Profile will be invoiced on a quarterly basis. 
 
• Sites with a 05 to 08 Profile will be invoiced on a monthly basis. 
 
• A multi-site bulk bill facility is also available – for details contact EON on  01473 552 546 

Payment  
• Payment is due within 14 days of invoice date and can be made by cheque, BACS or Direct Debit.  
 
• If you wish to pay by direct debit, or require a VAT exemption certificate, please contact Eon at the 

numbers shown below.  

Queries 
• Invoice queries to E.ON in the first instance: 

Norfolk     Nicki Glazebrook  01473 553 182 
 
• The contact number for sites on multi-site billing is shown on the multi-site bill. 
 
• Should you require further information on the Supply Terms and Conditions or the terms of Connection, 

please contact your local Distribution Network Operator or ESPO. 
 
• If further assistance is required or if you have a complaint, please contact ESPO on  0116 294 4041 or 

write to us at    Barnsdale Way, Grove Park, Enderby, Leicester LE19 1ES (or fax  0116 294 4383). 
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Key to Unit Rate Descriptions 
To find the description of the unit rates appropriate to your supply, locate the Profile Class, MTC and LLF 
corresponding to your supply and read across the table. 
 
Profile 
Class 

MTC LLF Tariff Rate1 Rate2 Rate3 Rate4 Rate5 Rate6

01 801 003 Single 
Rate 

All Units      

 810 040 Day/Night Nights Days     
02 807 

811 
007 
043 

Day/Night Nights Days     

03 500 
801 
802 
802 
802 
802  

201 
003 
003 
201 
201 
239  

Single 
Rate 

All Units      

 807 
807 
808 
808  

201 
239 
201 
239  

2 rate 
Day/Night

Nights Days     

 136 
137 
180 
636  

019 
237 
237 
238  

2 rate 
Eve/We 
& Days 

Evenings 
& 
Weekends

Days     

04 133 
608 
608 
822  

064 
033 
064 
064  

Off Peak 
Single 
Rate  

Nights      

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

100 
100 
124 
142 
148 
148 
166 
192 
658 
683 
807 
807 
807 
808 
808 
809 
809 
809 
810 
810 
810 
811 
811 
811 
811 
812 
812  

015 
049 
205 
242 
043 
242 
242 
015 
242 
242 
043 
205 
242 
205 
242 
043 
205 
242 
007 
205 
242 
007 
043 
205 
242 
205 
242  

2 Rate 
Night/Day

Nights Days     
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Profile 
Class 

MTC LLF Tariff Rate1 Rate2 Rate3 Rate4 Rate5 Rate6

04 110 
118  

064 
064  

2 rate 
Eve / We 

Evenings / 
Weekends

     

05 801 
801 
801 
802 
802 
802  

69 
250 
270 
69 
250 
270  

Single 
rate 

All Units      

 807 
807 
807 
808 
808 
808  

71 
77 
254 
77 
254 
274  

2 Rate 
Day/Night

Nights Days     

 122 
123 

254 
254 

 

6 rate 
STOD1 

Nights 
 

Nov/Feb 
Peak 

Nov/Feb 
Shoulder 

Dec/Jan 
Peak 

Dec/Jan 
Shoulder

All 
Other 
Units 

06 801 
801 
801 
801 
801 
802 
802  

003 
040 
069 
251 
271 
073 
251  

Single 
rate 

All Units      

 807 
807 
808 
808  

071 
255 
077 
255  

2 rate 
Day/Night

Nights Days     

 138 
139  

37 
67  

3 rate 
Day, 
Eve/We 
& Nights 

Days Evening & 
Weekends

Nights    

 122 
122 
123 
123 
123 

255 
275 
071 
255 
275 

6 rate 
STOD 

Nights 
 

Nov/Feb 
Peak 

Nov/Feb 
Shoulder 

Dec/Jan 
Peak 

Dec/Jan 
Shoulder

All 
Other 
Units 

07 801 
801 
802  

201 
252 
272  

Single 
Rate 

All Units      

 807 
807 
808  

256 
276 
256  

2 rate 
Day/Night

Nights Days     

 122 
123 

256 
276 

6 rate 
STOD 

Nights 
 

Nov/Feb 
Peak 

Nov/Feb 
Shoulder 

Dec/Jan 
Peak 

Dec/Jan 
Shoulder

All 
Other 
Units 

 

                                                           
1 STOD: Seasonal Time of Day 
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Profile 
Class 

MTC LLF Tariff Rate1 Rate2 Rate3 Rate4 Rate5 Rate6

08 801 
801  

253 
273  

Single 
Rate 

All Units      

 502 
807 
807  

150 
257 
277  

2 rate 
Day/Night

Nights Days     

 123 
123 
123 

077 
257 
277 

6 rate 
STOD 

Nights 
 

Nov/Feb 
Peak 

Nov/Feb 
Shoulder 

Dec/Jan 
Peak 

Dec/Jan 
Shoulder

All 
Other 
Units 

 
 
Should you be unable to locate the Profile Class/MTC/LLF combination for your supply point in the above 
table, please contact ESPO for assistance.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Eastern Shires Purchasing Organisation 
Barnsdale Way, 

Grove Park 
Enderby, 

Leicester LE19 1ES 
 

: 0116 294 4041 
Fax: 0116 294 4383 
energy@espo.org 

www.espoenergy.org 


