This Key Features document only applies to those establishments participating in the Contract arranged by ESPO, with E.ON Energy, for the supply of Non-Half Hourly Metered Electricity. The establishments concerned will also have received an explanatory letter from ESPO (dated 29th September) including details of their specific supply arrangement, to be read in conjunction with this Key Features document.





NON HALF HOURLY METERED ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CONTRACT Ref. 683Oct06

KEY FEATURES

Norfolk Education Sites: Letter from ESPO dated 29th September refers.

Supplier

- Eon Energy, Wherstead Park, Wherstead, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP9 2AQ
- 2 01473 552 546. For more information about Eon Energy see www.eon-energy.com

Prices

- Prices are fixed for the period from 1st October 2006 to 30th September 2007
- The contract is based on unit rates and standing charges there are NO demand or capacity charges, and rates are determined according to site Profile and Metering.
- Unless you are eligible for an exemption (and where appropriate have completed the exemption certificate) energy supplied will be subject to Climate Change Levy at 0.43 p/kWh.

Billing

- Sites with a 01 to 04 Profile will be invoiced on a quarterly basis.
- Sites with a 05 to 08 Profile will be invoiced on a monthly basis.
- A multi-site bulk bill facility is also available for details contact EON on 201473 552 546

Payment

- Payment is due within 14 days of invoice date and can be made by cheque, BACS or Direct Debit.
- If you wish to pay by direct debit, or require a VAT exemption certificate, please contact Eon at the numbers shown below.

Queries

- Invoice queries to E.ON in the first instance: Norfolk Nicki Glazebrook 201473 553 182
- The contact number for sites on multi-site billing is shown on the multi-site bill.
- Should you require further information on the Supply Terms and Conditions or the terms of Connection, please contact your local Distribution Network Operator or ESPO.
- If further assistance is required or if you have a complaint, please contact ESPO on ☎ 0116 294 4041 or write to us at 🖃 Barnsdale Way, Grove Park, Enderby, Leicester LE19 1ES (or fax 0116 294 4383).

Key to Unit Rate Descriptions To find the description of the unit rates appropriate to your supply, locate the Profile Class, MTC and LLF corresponding to your supply and read across the table.

Profile Class	MTC	LLF	Tariff	Rate1	Rate2	Rate3	Rate4	Rate5	Rate6
01	801	003	Single Rate	All Units					
	810	040	Day/Night	Nights	Days				
02	807 811	007 043	Day/Night	Nights	Days				
03	500 801 802 802 802 802 802	201 003 003 201 201 239	Single Rate	All Units					
	807 807 808 808 136	201 239 201 239 019	2 rate Day/Night 2 rate	Nights	Days				
	137 180 636	237 237 238	Eve/We & Days	& Weekends					
04	133 608 608 822	064 033 064 064	Off Peak Single Rate	Nights					
	100 100 124 142 148 148 166 192 658 683 807 807 807 807 808 809 809 809 809 809 809 809	015 049 205 242 043 242 242 015 242 242 043 205 242 043 205 242 043 205 242 043 205 242 007 205 242 007 043 205 242 205 242 205 242	2 Rate Night/Day	Nights	Days				

Profile Class	МТС	LLF	Tariff	Rate1	Rate2	Rate3	Rate4	Rate5	Rate6
04	110 118	064 064	2 rate Eve / We	Evenings / Weekends					
05	801 801 802 802 802 802	69 250 270 69 250 270	Single rate	All Units					
	807 807 808 808 808 808	71 77 254 77 254 254 274	2 Rate Day/Night	Nights	Days				
	122 123	254 254	6 rate STOD ¹	Nights	Nov/Feb Peak	Nov/Feb Shoulder	Dec/Jan Peak	Dec/Jan Shoulder	All Other Units
06	801 801 801 801 801 802 802	003 040 069 251 271 073 251	Single rate	All Units					
	807 807 808 808	071 255 077 255	2 rate Day/Night	Nights	Days				
	138 139	37 67	3 rate Day, Eve/We & Nights	Days	Evening & Weekends	Nights			
	122 122 123 123 123	255 275 071 255 275	6 rate STOD	Nights	Nov/Feb Peak	Nov/Feb Shoulder	Dec/Jan Peak	Dec/Jan Shoulder	All Other Units
07	801 801 802	201 252 272	Single Rate	All Units					
	807 807 808	256 276 256	2 rate Day/Night	Nights	Days				
	122 123	256 276	6 rate STOD	Nights	Nov/Feb Peak	Nov/Feb Shoulder	Dec/Jan Peak	Dec/Jan Shoulder	All Other Units

Profile Class	MTC	LLF	Tariff	Rate1	Rate2	Rate3	Rate4	Rate5	Rate6
08	801 801	253 273	Single Rate	All Units					
	502 807 807	150 257 277	2 rate Day/Night	Nights	Days			·	
	123 123 123	077 257 277	6 rate STOD	Nights	Nov/Feb Peak	Nov/Feb Shoulder	Dec/Jan Peak	Dec/Jan Shoulder	All Other Units

Should you be unable to locate the Profile Class/MTC/LLF combination for your supply point in the above table, please contact ESPO for assistance.

Eastern Shires Purchasing Organisation Barnsdale Way, Grove Park Enderby, Leicester LE19 1ES

116 294 4041
Fax: 0116 294 4383
energy@espo.org
www.espoenergy.org